

CORRIGENDUM NOTICE

Against NIT No. **G-16014(11)/1/2012-GEN/18338** dated 11.06.2012

No. G-16014(11)/1/2012-GEN/19219

Dated 27/06/2012

Please refer to our tender advertisement available in our district website <http://north24parganas.gov.in> vide No. G-16014(11)/1/2012-GEN/18338 dated 11.06.2012 (published through news papers [Anandabazar & Telegraph] on 13.06.2012). In this connection the following amendment is made.

1. The **ITEM NAME** should be read as '**UTP CAT6 Cable**' instead of '**STP CAT6 Cable**' against Item code **LN04** of **LOT-I** in page no. **27**.
2. The changes made in **Schedule of Rate** against **LOT-II** under page no. **23** are as per following tables.

Existing Specification	Should be read as
OPTICAL FIBER 12 Core single mode – FINOLEX/AMP	OPTICAL FIBER 12 Core single mode – REPUTED MNC BRAND.
25 MM DIA ISI MARK PVC pipe to lay fiber.	40 MM DIA ISI MARK PVC pipe to lay fiber.
0 Db COUPLER AMP make	0 Db COUPLER – of make same as OFC offered.
PIGTAIL – AMP/MROTEK	PIGTAIL – of make same as OFC offered.
OPTICAL PATCH CORD (single) of make AMP/KROME	OPTICAL PATCH CORD (single) of make of make same as OFC offered.
Media Converter of make AMP/MROTEK	Media Converter (100 MBPS) of REPUTED MNC BRAND.
Standard SDF Box	Standard FDF Box

3. The last date & time of submission of tender is extended up to **14.00 hrs of 06.07.2012**.
4. The date & time of opening of tender is extended up to **16.30 hrs of 06.07.2012**.

Rest of all **LOTs** and the terms & conditions are unaltered.



District Magistrate
&
Chairman
District eGovernance Society
North 24 Parganas